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Chipps Island tag summary, survival calculations, expanded fish facility recoveries, and expanded ocean recoveries.

TAG CODE RELEASE SITE/STOCK DATE 
TRUCK RELEASE NUMBER 
TEMP TEMP RELEASED 

AVERAGE FIRST DAY 
SIZE (MM) RECOVERED 

LAST DAY 
RECOVERED 

NUMBER
RECOVERED

 MINUTES 
FISHED 

FRACTION OF
TIME SAMPLED

 SURVIVAL
 INDEX

 GROUP 
SURVIVAL 

EXPANDED 

SALVAGE NUMBERS 
CVP SWP 

JERSEY PT. 

SURVIVAL 
INDEX 

JERSEY PT. 

GROUP SURVIVAL 
INDEX 

6-26-42 

6-26-43 

6-26-44 

Mossdale (MRFF) 

Mossdale (MRFF) 

Mossdale (MRFF) 

Total 19-Apr-99 

53 

53 

53 

62 

62 

62 

24,715 

24,725 

25,433 

74,873 

79 

79 

79 

22-Apr-99 

22-Apr-99 

22-Apr-99 

22-Apr-99 

10-May-99 

6-May-99 

21-May-99 

21-May-99 

8 

15 

13 

36 

5790 

4710 

9795 

9795 

0.2116 

0.2181 

0.2267 

0.2267 

0.20 

0.36 

0.29 

0.28 

442 

524 

548 

407 

440 

438 

0.17 

0.16 

0.14 

0.18 

6-26-45 

6-26-46 

Dos Reis (MRFF) 

Dos Reis (MRFF) 

Total 19-Apr-99 

54 

54 

63 

63 

25,014 

24,841 

49,855 

80 

80 

27-Apr-99 

28-Apr-99 

28-Apr-99 

4-May-99 

21-May-99 

21-May-99 

20 

19 

39 

2750 

8235 

8235 

0.2387 

0.2383 

0.2383 

0.44 

0.42 

0.43 

86 

62 

17 

21 

0.38 

0.43 

0.40 

6-26-47 

6-1-11-8-15 

Jersey Point (MRFF) 

Jersey Point (MRFF) 

Total 21-Apr-99 

51 

51 

63 

63 

24,927 

24,193 

49,120 

81 

81 

23-Apr-99 

23-Apr-99 

23-Apr-99 

9-May-99 

5-May-99 

9-May-99 

25 

34 

59 

5270 

4030 

5270 

0.2153 

0.2153 

0.2153 

0.61 

0.85 

0.73 

0 

12 

2 

46 

6-46-6 Mossdale (MRFF) 20-Apr-99 N/A N/A 23,735 78 30-Apr-99 7-May-99 2 2790 0.2422 0.05 485 356 0.03 0.03

 Upper San Joaquin River and Tributaries 

6-45-28 

6-45-29 

6-45-30 

Upper Merced (MRFF) 

Upper Merced (MRFF) 

Upper Merced (MRFF) 

Total 14-Apr-99 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

53.6 

53.6 

53.6 

25,462 

25,445 

25,221 

76,128 

82.3 

82.3 

82.3 

29-Apr-99 

28-Apr-99 

24-Apr-99 

24-Apr-99 

1-May-99 

3-May-99 

4-May-99 

4-May-99 

3 

5 

4 

12 

1190 

2350 

3430 

3430 

0.2755 

0.2720 

0.2165 

0.2165 

0.06 

0.09 

0.10 

0.09 

263 

292 

234 

321 

237 

304 

0.03 

0.06 

0.03 

0.04 

6-45-31 

6-45-32 

Lower Merced (MRFF) 

Lower Merced (MRFF) 

Total 16-Apr-99 

54 

54 

63 

63 

24,123 

24,640 

48,763 

84.7 

84.7 

21-Apr-99 

24-Apr-99 

21-Apr-99 

7-May-99 

4-May-99 

7-May-99 

14 

7 

21 

5310 

3430 

5310 

0.2169 

0.2165 

0.2169 

0.35 

0.17 

0.26 

805 

715 

335 

341 

0.08 

0.13 

0.11 

6-46-1 

6-46-2 

6-46-3 

Upper Tuolumne (MRFF) 

Upper Tuolumne (MRFF) 

Upper Tuolumne (MRFF) 

17-Apr-99 

18-Apr-99 

19-Apr-99 

56 

55 

54 

52 

52 

55 

25,534 

25,679 

25,008 

86 

87.8 

84.2 

28-Apr-99 

2-May-99 

7-May-99 

13-May-99 

15-May-99 

14-May-99 

3 

2 

2 

5275 

4305 

2325 

0.2289 

0.2135 

0.2018 

0.07 

0.05 

0.05 

339 

542 

538 

355 

475 

390 

0.05 

0.05 

0.03 

6-46-4 

6-46-5 

Old Fisherman's Club (MRFF) 

San Joaquin River 

Old Fisherman's Club (MRFF) 

San Joaquin River 

18-Apr-99 

19-Apr-99 

59 

57 

66 

65 

25,121 

25,836 

84.5 

84.6 

22-Apr-99 

24-Apr-99 

14-May-99 

6-May-99 

11 

9 

7035 

4030 

0.2124 

0.2153 

0.27 

0.21 

883 

466 

426 

559 

0.1 

0.12 

6-1-11-8-1 

6-1-11-8-2 

6-1-11-8-3 

6-1-11-7-14 

Upper Merced (MRFF) 

Upper Merced (MRFF) 

Upper Merced (MRFF) 

Upper Merced (MRFF) 

Total 5-May-99 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

25,923 

23,868 

23,936 

24,075 

97,802 

79.5 

79.5 

79.5 

79.5 

19-May-99 

-

-

-

19-May-99 

19-May-99 

-

-

-

19-May-99 

1 

0 

0 

0 

1 

400 

-

-

-

400 

0.2778 

-

-

-

0.2778 

0.02 

0.005 

26 

45 

57 

45 

60 

39 

101 

48 

6-45-34 

6-45-35 

6-45-36 

Lower Merced (MRFF) 

Lower Merced (MRFF) 

Lower Merced (MRFF) 

Total 7-May-99 

52 

52 

52 

60 

60 

60 

24,337 

23,215 

23,436 

70,988 

80.9 

80.9 

80.9 

15-May-99 

16-May-99 

-

15-May-99 

15-May-99 

16-May-99 

-

16-May-99 

1 

2 

0 

3 

380 

400 

780 

0.2639 

0.2778 

0.2708 

0.02 

0.04 

0.02 

344 

280 

402 

595 

478 

264 


